# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6012038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALAN S. MOSKOWITZ	03/11/2020
BIDIT ACHARYA	03/11/2020
MATTHEW BENJAMIN NARANJO	03/11/2020
SUSAN ELIZABETH WILSON	03/11/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FAYBLE, LLC
Street Address:	8 TIFFANY LANE
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94611

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16817381

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)228-3739

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-900-9501
Email: docket@kwanip.com

Correspondent Name: KWAN & OLYNICK LLP

Address Line 1: 2000 HEARST AVENUE, SUITE 305
Address Line 4: BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FAYBP003US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMBER LUNDY
SIGNATURE:	/Amber Lundy/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=FAYBP003US\_Assignment\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052102 FRAME: 0203

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

(Atty. Docket No. FAYBP003US), (check one)

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MANIPULATION OF OUTCOMES FOR VIRTUAL SPORTING EVENTS

	☐ for which I I (Accompanying	have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith.
	☐ which bears	U.S. application No (Not accompanying)
undersi	For good and vegned inventor, h	aluable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an ereby:
and inv	Street, Berkeley entions disclosed	transfer to Fayble, LLC, a California corporation having a place of business at 1001 CA 94710 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements d in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the the above-referenced application.
2) from sa ASSIGI	id application or	request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the
	are reasonably no tions thereof, for	te all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts ecessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative reign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such
	NEE, its success	erms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well legal representatives and assigns.
5) underst		present that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or licts with this assignment.
w.		ate indicated hasidy my signature  Date: \ \ \-\ \ \-\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Alar/S/Meskowitz/
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Por Date: 11-Mar-au Bidit Acharys
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Matthew Benjamin Naranjo Date: 11-Mar-20
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Susan Elizabeth Wilson  Date: 11-Mo1-20

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 052102 FRAME: 0204

RECORDED: 03/12/2020

FAYBP003US